

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17454/2022

RAGHBIR SINGH (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(only SLP NO. 1410/2023 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1410/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3408-3418/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.8779/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.8786/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA
No.8781/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.8780/2023-
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.8784/2023-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 21-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.

Mr. Davesb Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sarah Iqbal, Adv.

Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1410/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2, to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent no.3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent no.4, who is unserved.

Petitioner is permitted to serve petition papers on the Ld. Standing Counsel appearing for respondent no.4 and file necessary proof thereof.

List again on 08.05.2023.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

pm