

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17454/2022

RAGHBIR SINGH (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

only SLP nos. 2777-82/2023, 2927/2023, 14255-268/2023, 3408-3418/2023, 22794-99/2023 & 14913/2024 & 7951/2024 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2777-2782/2023 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 12200/2023

IA No. 12200/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 2927/2023 (IV-B)

IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 11934/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11937/2023

IA No. 11934/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 11937/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 14255-14268/2023 (IV-B)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 116093/2023

IA No. 116093/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3408-3418/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22794-22799/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14913/2024 (IV-B)

[

SLP(C) No. 7951/2024 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 31-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR
Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mahika Malik, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2777-2782/2023

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has already been declined.

As per office report, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps, despite the grant of last opportunity for service on respondent Nos. 4 to 6. Today, it has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that their names would be deleted from the array of parties. Let appropriate application be moved within two weeks. If such an application is filed within the time granted, process as per rules else due to default in steps for service on respondent Nos.4 to 6, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 2927/2023

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent Nos.1 and 2 has already been declined.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 14255-14268/2023

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 12 to 14 has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 11 and 15 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.5 to 10, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 3408-3418/2023

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.9 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos.5 to 8, 10 and 11, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 22794-22799/2023

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.5, 7 and 8, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 14913/2024

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 has filed only Memo of appearance. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 04.03.2025.

SLP(C) No. 7951/2024

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 has filed only Memo of appearance. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 6, 8 and 10 to 12 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.7 and 9.

List again on 04.03.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar